

refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214





UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the strategies of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible.

Oneida, WI 54155

RESOLUTION # 12-07-94-A

WHEREAS,	the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida General Tribal council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
WHEREAS,	the COPS FAST hiring grant provides for the salaries and benefits of new or rehired police officers for jurisdictions serving populations under 50,000, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Police Department recognizes the need to upgrade staff in order to continue providing quality services for the community, and
WHEREAS,	the mission of the Oneida Police Department is to serve and protect the Oneida reservation community, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Tribe supports efforts to provide high quality law enforcement services which protect the life and property of Reservation residents, preserve the public peace, and maintain order on the Oneida Reservation.

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin make application to the U.S. Department of Justice for a COPS FAST hiring grant to request five to eight officers for the Oneida Police Department.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. _______ members were presents at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the ____ day of <u>December</u>, 1994; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>lo</u> members for; <u>o</u> members against, and <u>O</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary
Oneida Business Committee